/

PR e O R e e S R A UM o

£V PPk

Name TRINH THI LY
address [N
Chicago, IL 60640
Phore S
Date 05-27-1997
To  Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director RE DO CAO MINH & DO DINH TAM
Orderly Departure Program IV# 343478
American Embassy - P.O. Box 58 HO# 30/347
APO AP 96546 Add. 313/24 Hung Vuong Street
Pleiku. Gia Lai
Viet Nam.

Dear Mr. Pendergrass;
I am writing on behalf of my sons:

DO CAO MINH DOB: 02/13/57 at Binh Dinh, Viet Nam
DO DINH TAM DOB: 07/27/64 at Binh Dinh, Viet Nam

I believe that, his status under the eligibility guidelines of the Orderly Departure
Program (ODP) is affected by the Mc.Cain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operation
Act which restores eligibility to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughters of the former
Vietnamese political prisoners. ' h

I request that, ODP check the case according to the case numbers provided above are
eligible and part of the group that ODP is now contacting to invite to interview. If a new
letter of introduction has already been sent, I would appreciate knowing the date it was
sent and to what address in Vietnam. That will helf me ensure it arrives.

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my family and I are equally
anxious to ensure that the case of our children be reconsidered under the new law before

their eligibility expires.
On behalf of my family, I thank you for your help in this matter.
Sincerely,

c.c. FVPPA, I Y :ils Church, Virginia 22043
for “ information and follow up”
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Name TRINH THILY
Address
Chicago, IL 60640
Prone N
Date 05-27-1997
To  Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director RE DO CAO MINH & DO DINH TAM
Orderly Departure Program IV# 343478
American Embassy - P.O. Box 58 HO # 30/347
APO AP 96546 Add. 313/24 Hung Vuong Street
Pleiku. Gia Lai
Viet Nam.

Dear Mr. Pendergrass;
I am writing on behalf of my sons: |

DO CAO MINH DOB: 02/13/57 = at Binh Dinh, Viet Nam
DO DINH TAM DOB: 07/27/64 at Binh Dinh, Viet Nam

I believe that, his status under the eligibility guidelines of the Orderly Departure
Program (ODP) is affected by the Mc.Cain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operation
Act which restores eligibility to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughters of the former
Vietnamese political prisoners. ’

I request that, ODP check the case according to the case numbers provided above are
eligible and part of the group that ODP is now contacting to invite to interview. If a new
letter of introduction has already been sent, I would appreciate knowing the date it was
sent and to what address in Vietnam. That will helf me ensure it arrives.

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my family and I are equally
anxious to ensure that the case of our children be reconsidered under the new law before

their eligibility expires.
On behalf of my family, I thank you for your help in this matter.
Sincerely,

c.c. FVPPA, BB F:is Church, Virginia 22043

for « information and follow up”




Name TRINH THI LY
Address
Chicago, IL 60640
Phone
Date 05-27-1997
To  Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director RE DO CAO MINH & DO DINH TAM
Orderly Departure Program IV# 343478
American Embassy - P.O. Box 58 HO # 30/347
APQO AP 96546 Add. 313/24 Hung Vuong Street
Pleiku. Gia Lai
Viet Nam.

Dear Mr. Pendergrass;
I am writing on behalf of my sons:

DO CAO MINH DOB: 02/13/57 at Binh Dinh, Viet Nam
DO DINH TAM DOB: 07/27/64 at Binh Dinh, Viet Nam

I believe that, his status under the eligibility guidelines of the Orderly Departure
Program (ODP) is affected by the Mc.Cain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operation
Act which restores eligibility to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughters of the former
Vietnamese political prisoners.

I request that, ODP check the case according to the case numbers provided above are
eligible and part of the group that ODP is now contacting to invite to interview. If a new
letter of introduction has already been sent, I would appreciate knowing the date it was
sent and to what address in Vietnam. That will helf me ensure it arrives.

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my family and I are equally
anxious to ensure that the case of our children be reconsidered under the new law before
their eligibility expires.

On behalf of my family, I thank you for your help in this matter.

Sincerely,

c.c. FVPPAJJJI F:1s Church, Virginia 22043

for  information and follow up”
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Resolving Crisis, Rebuilding Community

&
HEA@'LAND

TIA/Chicago Connections

Date  07/09/98

RE DO CAO MINH (02)
DOB 02/13/57
Type  Children over 21 of HO
Address 313/24 Hung Vuong Stree
Pleiku. Gia Lai
Viet Nam

Dear Sir/Madam,

Travelers and Immigrants Aid / Chicago Connections is willing to sponsor the above —named to enter the
U.S. through the Immigration and Refugee Service of America.

Mrs. TRINH THILY A #74492935 is the mother
of the above-named and is able to assist the above-named in meeting any and all needs. He has contacted
our office on behalf of the above-named to request admission to the U.S. of the above-named. Where
applicable we have also enclosed an Affidavit of Relationship.
Thank you very much.

Sincerely yours.

T\ eyl

Long Truong
Caseworker.

cc. IRSA Washington, DC.

Travelers & Immigrants Aid/Chicago Connections 4750 North Sheridan Road, Suite 300, Chicago, Illinois 60640
773-271-1073 Fax773-271-0601

A member of the Heartland Alliance for Human Needs & Human Rights in alliance with Chicago Health Outreach and Century Place Development Corp.




IMMIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES OF AMERICA

1717 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Suite 701
Washington, DC 20036

Tel:(202)797-2105

Fax:(202)797-2363

Affidavit of Relationship
(Please Type or Print Legibly)

Affillate Heartland / TIA & Chicago Connections
Address & Phone. 4750 N. Sheridan Rd., Suite 300. Chicago, IL 60640, (773) 271~10]

Section I.

Date Filed: 07/08/98

I am filing this Affldavit for the following person(s) located
in: Viet Nam

Country of Asylum Overseas

Date of Arrival in that Country:

Name and AKA Sex | Place/Date of Birth Relation to You Present Location
*(underline if Known or Address

family name)

1 DO CAO MINH M %%D%Vietnam san

2 DO DINH TAM M B()J'.;;l/leD%lVietnam son

3 Address: - 313/24 Hung Yuong Street

4 Pleiku, Gialgi. Viet Nam

5

6

7

8

9

10

The case number for this family (If available)
is:

Children over 21 of HO

Section Il.
Full ss# |
Name  TRINH THT LY
Dateof . . - Alien #{if :
Bith___ 02/01/27 applicable)___ 12492935
Place of Phu Iy Viet Nam Your US Immigration Status is: (check one)
Birth : T
Address - | OUS Citizen
m' 1cago, ] ll Cert#
-Date/Place

_ ‘ o Issued —

et piome)_ [N - - | spermanend Resident
(Work) 2 LR ORefugee ':
o CAsyjee %

'OOtHer (Ple§se Explain)

Your Country of First Asylum R

Date You arrived in the
us:

Agency through which you came to the

USA:  07/14/95

WRRS

Your Original Case
Number:

INSTRUCTIONS: Fill in Each Section. If it doesn't apply to you, write N/A. Be certain that all
information is correct and that the AOR is signed and notarized. Please use black ink or type.
YOU MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF BOTH SIDES OF YOUR |1-94 OR YOUR PERMANENT RESIDENT CARD (PRA

CARD, GREEN CARD, OR I-§51). WITHOUT THESE DOCUMENTS YOUR AFFIDAVIT MAY NOT BE VALID.
The purpose of this Affidavit is to verify your relationship to refugee(s) overseas. Failure to
provide complete and accurate information may Impede admission of requested refugee(s) to the
US. Iif information is unknown to you, indicate "unknown". If anyone uses an alias, provide it. If
anyone is deceased or his present locatlon is unknown, please Indicate. Be sure to include all
relatives as specified, anywhere in the world, living, deceased or missing. Use the space marked

"Aldgitionlexplapatlons" to explain any unusual relationships including adopted, half or step
relatives. " :




Sectlon lil. Affidavit of Relationship

Name and AKA Place/Date of Birth Present Location/Address
if Known It Known
Your Father: |
Your Mother:
Step-Father:
Step-Mother:
Spouse:

Date{s)/Ptace(s) or Marriage(s) and/or Divorce(s):

Section IV: List ALL your Children (living, deceased or missing; blood, step, haif and adopted)

Name and AKA Sex Place/Date of Birth Present Location/Address
If Known If Known
1
2
3
4
5

Section V: List All your brothers/sisters (living, deceased or missing; blood, step, half or addpted.

Name and AKA Sex Place/Date of Birth Present Location/Address
If Known If Known

1

2

3

4

5

Section VI:

Additions/Explanations

| swear that the information in this statement is true to the best of my knowledge, and | fully
understand that any false statement could jeopardize my immigration status in the y‘SA.

(} ! A Sulystribed #nd sworn to this Q[é day
W of , 199 § .
2
Your Signature

Stamp or Seal of Notary Public

Signalure jNotary Pﬁlié :

expires:

My comunission

S5 560684 _
"OFFICIA

—

TRNANG D NGUYEN
Notaty Philic, State of Hlinois
My Commigsior Expires 05/30

$9S% L4 SE5 566

Name and Signature of agency representative who assisted in preparing this Affidavit (if

applicable):




AFFIDAVIT OF BIRTH

1__CAN TKAN , born__ D
TDAY7M0 YEAR7
&NH‘ N_,%. ___ was lawfully admitted
PROVIN@E7L0UNTR N
into the United States on___ J;z as a/an
(uAY/Mo EAR) T 7

alien number 15A5E5“:&L1:QQQ My

TASYLEE, PAROLE, RLrUGhEs IMMIGRANT)

immigration status lﬁEﬂJ:_llLUEH. ______ . 1 was

naturalized on . My

TDAY/MO7YEAR) _"TCTTWSTT\TN —————
naturalization number 1is

1 hereby declare that __M[NH ___ éhg__—ﬂji—:::::::::; _____

was born_____| ;;\}Y 7%%%7 g]____ at Txlxl»?{o{#ww wé{%@’”” l//E/‘A’A/V

His/#et mother's name is__ éi [{—H_ZIR,INH;

His/#er father's name is_ &iaPf DINH. PO _ _____ ___ _____ .
My relationship to the tollowlng 1nd1v1 ual 1s q=£zUIHJyJE=(%ie¢w4

I know of this event because 1: chose
Was present during the birth Yes_____ No_
Was present shortly after the birth Yes_: __ No_i~

Provide details of why or how you happencd to be present
during or shortly afger the bjirth: :

e e e —— ——— — i ———— - e P . o —

[f you were not present duTring or after the birth, when
and how did you learn of the event?
CJZQ&c._

bm/‘f{cjﬁaw u//f‘é M/m/z_@a; f/)_-_:_/:i_
fk) szgawéL ‘€°cu&/£ﬁﬁ ébrgii,beAaaAqxeA__gbnagi a 12&4{8

1 am aware that prov1d1ng misleading information can
result in the denial of the immigrant visa petition.

Signature LAV AN _________
Address|im _
STREET

Subscr1 d and sworn to betore me

This_ {27 day of = _19 ) __
OFFICIALSEAL
)( le ' DJOUA X XIONG
—— —_——— NOTARY PUBLIC
Slgnatur MY COMMiss, %EMOIR%

by commission Exnires



...............................

Date of birth UCTOBER .4S._4933 . at - TAY SON . 8)

.Current Addres.-. 313/23 HUNG ;\)U.OMG, . PLEIKU .. - Gialal

-

- J i :) .
ATTEST THAT :
Doieia 2l
DO CAO MINH RRSRLTIPS Thh it i

1M

Date of bi'rth : February 13 1957 at Tuy Phuoc , Binh ]

1. Is the son of Mr. DQ Dinh Giap and Mrs. Trinh Th

2. Has resided af;313/2:f4: Hu'ng."/Vuo-ng; - P'Ieiku - Gialz:
from 1975 until now

-

Date OCTORFR 20

A
g AN M

R .‘h )
b4
L4 > -
eHo cuU TIEB.
. “0'2‘\ N / — - »
Gié Gareyon
T by
M P -:‘.:;f\ -



b s e e A

-

/

""""" fo;';gg'iA';"\éqpilL;lA{dL...;;l;lLLL.Ll.L;..........
Sinh ngay 45 théng/’Q' .n&m /195‘5 Lbd
me IA)’ SON..‘«...UNH BINH - mNH, ..........
Hien cu ngy tei.Ad/5y HUNG NUONG PLEIKU-. TlNHGIA.LA;-
TOTANT RS TT

Ching nhén :

S Ui Nady 2 (b R
m;ggﬁaaﬁaﬁwy, | leww

pO CAO MINH

Sinh ngdy 13 thédng 2 n&m 1957 Tai Tuy Phudc - Binh dinh

1- La con Qn‘g“Dé Dinh Gidp vi Ba Trinh Thi Ly

2- ba cd nguy tai di'a::"éhi :'.'313/24 Hung vidng - Pleiku
Gialai tU nam 1975 td8i nay .

ar aq_f
\
e 4dvs Tle ~
\,‘h‘l\h\‘ 7 ) Ngéy L. . théng.40. nam A995.

V&N Mﬂ\




AFFIDAVIT OF BIRTH

CAN TRAN , born 5//5 /402,7

e NAM - TTTTDAY7MO/YEAR) T

D

Z_L_Mﬂ(%é%g/(iljc\éd&%w__ was lawfully admitted

into the United States on___ 03’[/0_5_‘[&('7_____ as a/an
MO/YEAR

1
a

(DAY
My._alien number is -_»d-0 My
TASYLEE, PAROLE IMMIGRANT) ’A:L?z“b’"'gg
immigration status 1 FesIPENT. _ALIEN ___- 1 was
at

naturalized on___ T . My
TDAY/MO/YEAR) TCITY/STATE)
naturalization number is

1 hereby declare that —-TAM"QZU%}!%\F'}}:P'O"”"“_”"; _____

was born | Ju a l '
vorn Tolh 7 Lidetn = Tyt fsoe Bl V€T v
His/#er mother's name is | N THI TRINH .

e e . i e o o e s o

His/er father's name is ~|
My relationship to the fBT‘ig:fﬁﬁg'{%Maua “1s 4

=z
—

1 know of this event because 1l:
Was present during the birth Yes No

provide details of why or how you happened to be present
during or shortly after the birth:

he.caune. D m-aﬂ&ﬂ%-#[@.&uﬂ o amd.
_,Q_QMJ;AV - Their f’CQJLLﬂ_QL__&f@»@_,:;v_\ _____

Came Csm e

If you were not p?EEEﬁI’EG?TEE—G’r"EFEE?"cﬁ’é'B1?11’1 a
and how did you learn of the event?

1 am aware that providing misleading information can
result in the denial of the immigrant visa petition.

Signature o Date_3 _g_j_L_z_é_ ______
Add Hﬁ%’o éf‘? -
res STREET ‘1%/ ' éT%L Z1P  CODE -~

m

e
CSTATE
- _ L MY coMMISSION Exp. MAR: 11,2000

v commission Iixnires
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g ~

Toi ténv.lé.:. NGUYJIEIN bINH LANH .............. |

Sinh ngay 4. théng AR . nam 4936

rot THN UH LONG - X Ml\y% HiEP- QuAN PHu M3 TINH.BiH, B
Hi¢n cu ngy tai. 279 .HUNG NUNG. - ALEI Ku.. TJNHG:ALAJ ......

e

Ching nhén :

PO PINH TAM

Sinh ngay 27 thdng 7 nam 1964 Tai Tuy Phudéc - Binh dinh
1- Ld con 6ng D6 Dinh Gidp va Ba Trinh Thi Ly

2- D4 cd ngy tai dja chi : 313/24 Hung Vudng - Pleiku
"Gialai tu n&m 1975 t&i nay .

N

w¢ _ Ngay AO.. tl-z.éng/].Q .nam 4995

. Z’;zifa



D lANH AlﬁUYEN BINH ................

=
Date of birth DECEMBER ,/{L A%é‘ ) at PHUMY . BINH DINH
Current Addres 219 .HUNG WONG - PLEIKU . GiAlAI.

¢ a4 ab

4‘.; \ "I.') Lo ‘_
ATTEST THAT :

DO DINH TAM

Date of birth : July 27, 1964 at Tuy Phuoc ., Binh Dinh
1. Is the son of Mr. Do Dinh Giap and Mrs. Trinh Thi Ly

2. Has resided at 313/24 Hung Vuong - Pleiku - Gialai
from 1975 until now

,
ehilng Thile _

t\/ﬁw L?) o~ Lﬂ Date OCTOBER.20- 4995

Wb ) Thlot

R o\ s—
- ' |

Z5ra CHU TICW

8 T Pha

D Al s PTERW T . -
e




RESIDENT ALIEN

_USDepartment -of Justice-Immigration and Naturalizz

ationService
TRINH,LY THI ;

fis
}f : THIS CARDTS

‘A;u3A074492935<01<97o1<<<<<<<<

€1
02010FO0701156<<<<<<9EBFC4C
i;INH<<LY<THI<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<’
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.}/ F.V.]

Falls Church, VA 22043




Pages Removed (S.S.)

/
| page(s) was/were removed from the fileof 7TeTNH Ty T LY
(&-1-193"M) due to containing Social Security numbers. The page(s) was/were copied
with the Social Security numbers covered up. The copy/copies was/were placed back into

the above mentioned file and the original(s) was/were placed into the Restricted/Reserved
files.

-Anna Mallett
Date:_DecemBER 5,20 D?






